
 
IN THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

 
 

COURT ROLL-2nd TERM (2022) 
   

 
 

1. 03 May 2022 (Tuesday)    Competition Commission v Group  
      Five Construction Limited  
      CCT 141/21 

 
 

2. 05 May 2022 (Thursday)   Esorfranki Pipelines (Pty) Limited v  
      Mopani District Municipality  
      CCT 222/21 

 
 

3. 10 May 2022 (Tuesday)   Willem Grobler v Clara Phillips  
      and Others CCT 243/21 

 
 

4. 12 May 2022 (Thursday)  Blind SA v Minister of Trade, Industry  
      and Competition and Others  
      CCT 320/21  

 
5. 17 May 2022 (Tuesday)  Mfoza Service Station (Pty) Limited v  

      Engen Petroleum Limited and  
      Another CCT 167/21  

 
6. 19 May 2022 (Thursday)  The South African Human Rights  

      Commission v The Standard Bank of  
      South Africa Limited and Others  
      CCT 291/21  
 

7. 23 May 2022 (Monday)  Eskom Holdings SOC Limited v Vaal  
  River Development Association (Pty)  

      Limited and Others/ Lekwa  
    Ratepayers Association NPC and  
    Others CCT 44/22 

 
 

8. 24 May 2022 (Tuesday)  Ledla Structural Development (Pty)  
      Limited and Others v Special  
      Investigating Unit and Others  
      CCT 319/21  



 
9. 26 May 2022 (Thursday)  Villa Crop Protection (Pty) Limited v  

      Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH  
      CCT 237/21  

 
10. 31 May 2022 (Tuesday)  Amabhungane v President of the  

      Republic of South Africa CCT 385/21  
 


